PT0		
U.S. 120	2	
10/8	0330	7

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10271	178 <u>4</u>	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.30.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LIN, Wan-Jung	Name: AVID ELECTRONICS CORP.	
	Internal Address: 4F, No. 11, Park Ave. Rd. II,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Science-Based Industrial Park,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Secution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Ø12 \ 2 \ \)	
1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/25/04	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Patent No.(5)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1725 STREET, N.W.		
SUITE 300	50-2929	
City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20006		
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	7-	
Abaham Hershkovitz (x	MARCH 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

10812030

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Wan-Jung LIN	
	(2)	-
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(sassign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) AVID ELECTRONICS CORP. 4F, No. 11, Park Ave. Rd. II, Science-Ba	end Industrial
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title states, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invent patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, kn	tion, and all applications for own as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8) ENHANCED CMOS CIRCUIT TO DRIVE DC MOTORS	[Foreign]
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on March 25, 2004	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
divisional or reissue applications. Assignee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and got an application of the undersigned agree(s). States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement of the invention and improvement of the undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire interein assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby dentification which may be necessively dentification which may be necessively dentification of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, adding the inventors of the contents.	ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or asministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(ith such applications as the rention hereby transferred. Here which may be declared assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal protay and all Letters Patents of ions thereof to the said Associated to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the so.
	Name of Inventor Wan Jun Lin	
	Name of Inventor	
3) Date	_Name of Inventor	
4) Date	_Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 03/30/2004 REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0260